

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5235/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in CRLA No. 65/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify that why fact regarding service is not taken
care of, though it is filed on 17.1.2009.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG