

T
IT E M NO.44

COUR T NO.8

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5235 /2008
(From the judgement and order dated 11/02 / 2 008 in CRL A No. 65/1999 of The
H I G H COURT OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

M A L A S I N G H & O R S . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 12/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Upasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. M. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the petitioners to serve notice on the standing counsel for State
of Haryana.

To come up after summer vacation.

(Sudhir Kapoor) (Neeru Bala Vij)

PS to Registrar Court Master