

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1144/2009

MALA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Amicus Curiae

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Atul Mangla, AAG
Mr. Enderjeet, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, learned counsel who is present in Court is requested to take up the matter as Amicus Curiae. Mr Bharihoke has graciously accepted.

Let a copy of the paper book be given to the learned counsel.

List the matter next week.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER