

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1144/2009

MALA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, AAG
Mr. Inderjeet, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the arguing counsel is not feeling well.

Let the learned counsel for the respondent-State verify the
status of the health of the appellant.

List the matter in due course after summer vacation.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER