

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1144/2009

MALA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR (A.C.)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, AAG
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet, Adv.
For Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr.Karan Bharihoke, learned Amicus Curiae,
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, learned counsel for the appellants and
Mr. Atul Mangla, Additional Advocate General for the
respondent-State of Haryana.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER